

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	S 11-8	Version: 1			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
				In control:	City Council	
				Final action:	1/12/2011	
Title:	Approving the settlement agreement between the City of Saint Paul and Plaintiffs in the lawsuit entitled J R and J R on behalf of minor child MR v. City of Saint Paul and Deryl Baysinger.					
Sponsors:	Katł	ny Lantry				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Pierringer release.pdf, 2. Judge's Approval.pdf, 3. Financial Analysis.pdf, 4. Administrative Code 3.02.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	Act	lion	Result
1/13/2011	1	Mayor's	Office	Sig	ned	
1/12/2011	1	City Co	uncil	Ad	opted	Pass

Approving the settlement agreement between the City of Saint Paul and Plaintiffs in the lawsuit entitled J R and J R on behalf of minor child MR v. City of Saint Paul and Deryl Baysinger.

RESOLVED, based upon execution and delivery of the attached Pierringer Release in full to the City of St. Paul, the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to pay out of the Tort Liability Fund 09070-511-000 the sum of \$105,000 in full settlement of Plaintiffs' claims in the lawsuit entitled *JR* and *JR* on behalf of minor child MR v. City of St. Paul and Deryl Baysinger.